EXHIBIT

“p” Page 1 of 3
; Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order
; NG RaCK 11 ¢x
rev, 01/16
Department: Utilities & Environmental Services
Project
Name: PRV #2, #4, #9 & BCRUA and Line Extension Date: 6/30/20
City Project Change Order/Quantity
ID Number  SEPMP Adjustment No. 1
Vendor PROTA Construction Inc & PROTA Inc., 1.V, P.O. Box 342195 Austin, TX 78734
Company Name Address Phone No.

Justification
Several Change Order Proposals
SUMMARY Amount % Change
Original Contract Price: $869,620.50I
Previous Quantity Adjustment(s): $0.00 .
This Quantity Adjustment: -$5,656.90
Total Quantity Adjustment(s): -$5,656.90
Total Contract Price with Quantity Adjustment(s): l $863,963.60|
Previous Change Order(s): $0.00 0%
This Change Order: $67,005.00 7.76%
Total Change Order(s) To Date: $67,005.00 7.76%
Adjust.ed antract Price [Original Contract Price Plus |
Quantity Adjustment(s) Plus Change Order(s)1: $930,968.60]
Difference between Original and Adjusted Contract Prices: $61,348.10
Original Contract Time: 270 Days
Time Adjustment by previous Quan. Adj./Change Order: 0 Days
Time Adjustment by this Quan. Adj./Change Order: 54 Days
New Contract Time: 324 Days

. Submitted for Approval _ .
Prepared By: ‘By(% JeF 3@41 Cin. D.1%. 20

@re Printed Name, Title, Company Date

Approvals

Contractor: August 17, 2020
Signature = / i Printed Name, Title, Company Date

City Project

M::age:: %&( j@?%&iy 'a‘- 8.18.z0
@@re Printed Name, Title Date

Mayor/City

Manager

Signature Printed Name, Title Date


swhite
Exhibit A


Page 2 of 3

?_ Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

rev, 01/16

Project Name: PRV #2, #4, #9 & BCRUA and Line Extension

Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Change Order Data
Contract
Time
Adjustment
L. i o (Working Days)
Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount
A/C Pipeline at PRV #2 6" Gate Valve
COP #1 Installation LS 1 $2,770.00 $2,770.00 0
COP #2 DI Pipeline Installation at PRV #2 LS 1 $1,256.00 $1,256.00 0
Change due to shift PRV #2 from OCV to
COP #3 Cla-val, Including BFV w/ Actuator LS 1 $7,859.00 $0.00 0
16" MJ Gate Valve Installation at BCRUA
COP #4 Site LS 1 $18,571.00 $18,571.00 30
Furnishing 30" M] Gate Valve at BCRUA
COP #5 Site LS 1 $14,626.00 $14,626.00 0
Furnishing 30" Factory Restrained DI
COP #6 Pipe LS 1 $0.00 $0.00 0
COP #7 4" DI Pipeline Relocation LS 1 $2,430.00 $2,430.00 0
Repair Existing Spool Set-in in the
COP #8 Concrete Wall LS 1 $2,701.00 $2,701.00 0
New Layout for PRVs to be installed at
COP #9 BCRUA Site 1 $3,760.00 $3,760.00 0
Build Deadman (Additive) & Connection
COP #10  |of Pipelines at PRV #9 (Deductive) LS 1 $3,642.00 $3,642.00 4
Installation of 16" x 12" MJ Reducer at
COP #11  {PRV #9 LS 1 $917.00 $917.00 0
COP #12  |North 81 Standpipe Works LS 1 $0.00 $0.00 0
Build Deadmen at the New 18" Gate
Valve installed at PRV #9 and the
Existing 16" Butterfly Valve at the North
COP #13  |of the proposed PRV Concrete Vault LS 1 $8,026.00 $8,026.00 5
COP #14 18" MJ] Gate Valve Installation Credit LS 1 -$12,310.00 ~$12,310.00 0
Additional Fittings for Installation of 18"
M] Gate Valve due to the existing
COP #15 |pipeline is 20". LS 1 $7,899.00 $7,899.00 5
Connection of Pipeline at the North and
COP #16  |the South sides of PRV #9 LS 1 $11,059.00 $11,059.00 5
Additional Conduits and Wiring at BCRUA
COP #17  |Site LS 1 $1,658.00 $1,658.00 0
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
— TOTALS: $67,005.00 49




Page 3 of 3

jv_ Contract Quantity Adjustment/Change Order

/
rev, 01/16

Project Name: PRV #2, #4, #9 & BCRUA and Line Extension
Quan. Adj./Change Order No.: 1

Quantity Adjustment Data

Contract
Time

. L. . . Adjustment
Bid Item # Item Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Amount (Davs)

34 Extra Hand Excavation cY 50 -$110.00 $5,500.00
35 Extra Machine Excavation cY 50 -$65.00 $3,250.00
36 Extra Placement of Backfill Material cY 50 -$65.00 53,250.00
30 Remove and Dispose Sidewalk SY 56.55 $42.00 $2,375.10
31 4" Sidewalk sY 64 $62.00 $3,968.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
[

q

1
Frs

WIN|o|ol o

$0.00
$0.00

TOTALS: -$5,656.90 5




